

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/08/15 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 044WF-452
PCN NO. i3y1 & i3y2
Engineer's Estimate \$ 283,972.30

COUNTY: Pennington **Reconstruct Service Road, AC Resurf**
Install Speed Humps & Access
Consolidation

CONTRACT TIME: Sept. 1, 2016
and as per Special Provision

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
044WF-452, PCN i3y1									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	
002	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	140.50	0.00	88.00	12,364.00	100.00	14,050.00	
003	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1266.00	0.00	5.00	6,330.00	4.80	6,076.80	
004	Flagging	Hour	20.00	0.00	23.55	471.00	23.55	471.00	
005	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	180.00	0.00	7.00	1,260.00	7.50	1,350.00	
006	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00	
007	Refurbish Single Mailbox	Each	2.00	0.00	220.00	440.00	250.00	500.00	
008	Refurbish Double Mailbox	Each	4.00	0.00	225.00	900.00	310.00	1,240.00	
044WF-452, PCN i3y2									
009	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	27,000.00	27,000.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	
010	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	220.00	0.00	6.00	1,320.00	9.50	2,090.00	
012	Remove Fence	Ft	100.00	0.00	4.00	400.00	5.00	500.00	
013	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	5409.00	0.00	9.00	48,681.00	10.00	54,090.00	
014	Undercutting	CuYd	2415.00	0.00	9.00	21,735.00	7.50	18,112.50	
015	Water for Granular Material	MGal	36.60	0.00	30.00	1,098.00	40.00	1,464.00	
016	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	9,100.00	9,100.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	
017	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	
018	Base Course	Ton	1824.90	0.00	28.00	51,097.20	30.00	54,747.00	
019	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	778.80	0.00	91.00	70,870.80	100.00	77,880.00	
020	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	22.00	0.00	28.00	616.00	20.00	440.00	
021	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete	Ft	88.00	0.00	25.00	2,200.00	28.00	2,464.00	
022	18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	72.00	0.00	25.00	1,800.00	24.50	1,764.00	
023	18" CMP, Install	Ft	72.00	0.00	20.00	1,440.00	45.00	3,240.00	
024	18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	Each	2.00	0.00	300.00	600.00	280.00	560.00	
025	18" CMP Safety End, Install	Each	2.00	0.00	125.00	250.00	650.00	1,300.00	
026	Adjust Water Valve Box	Each	1.00	0.00	100.00	100.00	130.00	130.00	
027	2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	56.00	0.00	28.00	1,568.00	30.00	1,680.00	
028	Type 4 Object Marker	Each	3.00	0.00	60.00	180.00	65.00	195.00	
029	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	SqFt	45.20	0.00	24.00	1,084.80	26.00	1,175.20	
030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	150.00	0.00	4.00	600.00	4.25	637.50	
031	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 12"	Ft	64.00	0.00	17.00	1,088.00	18.00	1,152.00	
032	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	1.00	0.00	275.00	275.00	300.00	300.00	
033	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	150.00	0.00	1.00	150.00	0.90	135.00	
034	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 12"	Ft	64.00	0.00	2.50	160.00	2.25	144.00	
035	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Mkg Arrow	Each	1.00	0.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	
036	Flagging	Hour	40.00	0.00	23.55	942.00	23.55	942.00	
037	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	192.00	0.00	7.00	1,344.00	7.50	1,440.00	
038	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	0.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	
039	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	1.00	0.00	130.00	130.00	125.00	125.00	
040	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	0.00	550.00	550.00	630.00	630.00	
041	Type B610 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	125.00	0.00	55.00	6,875.00	60.00	7,500.00	
042	Type P10 Concrete Gutter	Ft	95.00	0.00	50.00	4,750.00	60.00	5,700.00	
043	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	45.00	0.00	30.00	1,350.00	31.00	1,395.00	
044	Fertilizing	Lb	2607.00	0.00	1.50	3,910.50	1.10	2,867.70	
045	Fiber Mulching	Lb	3477.00	0.00	1.50	5,215.50	1.50	5,215.50	
046	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	342.00	0.00	7.00	2,394.00	7.50	2,565.00	
047	Refurbish Single Mailbox	Ech	8.00	0.00	220.00	1,760.00	250.00	2,000.00	
048	Refurbish Double Mailbox	Each	2.00	0.00	275.00	550.00	310.00	620.00	
TOTAL				0.00		301,849.80		320,888.20	

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 12/08/15 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 044WF-452
PCN NO. i3y1 & i3y2
Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Pennington **Reconstruct Service Road, AC Resurf**
Install Speed Humps & Access
Consolidation

CONTRACT TIME: Sept. 1, 2016
and as per Special Provision

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
044WF-452, PCN i3y1								
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
002 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	140.50	82.50	11,591.25	100.00	14,050.00		0.00
003 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	1266.00	7.75	9,811.50	8.50	10,761.00		0.00
004 Flagging	Hour	20.00	23.55	471.00	23.55	471.00		0.00
005 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	180.00	6.60	1,188.00	7.00	1,260.00		0.00
006 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	525.00	525.00	625.00	625.00		0.00
007 Refurbish Single Mailbox	Each	2.00	210.00	420.00	250.00	500.00		0.00
008 Refurbish Double Mailbox	Each	4.00	265.00	1,060.00	300.00	1,200.00		0.00
044WF-452, PCN i3y2								
009 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	62,500.00	62,500.00		0.00
010 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	220.00	17.70	3,894.00	17.00	3,740.00		0.00
012 Remove Fence	Ft	100.00	14.40	1,440.00	8.00	800.00		0.00
013 Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	5409.00	7.80	42,190.20	10.00	54,090.00		0.00
014 Undercutting	CuYd	2415.00	17.20	41,538.00	8.50	20,527.50		0.00
015 Water for Granular Material	MGal	36.60	47.00	1,720.20	30.00	1,098.00		0.00
016 Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	21,500.00	21,500.00		0.00
017 Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
018 Base Course	Ton	1824.90	21.00	38,322.90	36.00	65,696.40		0.00
019 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	778.80	85.00	66,198.00	100.00	77,880.00		0.00
020 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	22.00	17.00	374.00	55.00	1,210.00		0.00
021 Insert Steel Bar in Concrete	Ft	88.00	24.20	2,129.60	20.00	1,760.00		0.00
022 18" CMP 16 Gauge, Furnish	Ft	72.00	19.50	1,404.00	22.00	1,584.00		0.00
023 18" CMP, Install	Ft	72.00	40.00	2,880.00	27.00	1,944.00		0.00
024 18" CMP Safety End, Furnish	Each	2.00	255.00	510.00	275.00	550.00		0.00
025 18" CMP Safety End, Install	Each	2.00	360.00	720.00	250.00	500.00		0.00
026 Adjust Water Valve Box	Each	1.00	360.00	360.00	150.00	150.00		0.00
027 2.0" x 2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	56.00	26.00	1,456.00	30.00	1,680.00		0.00
028 Type 4 Object Marker	Each	3.00	58.00	174.00	65.00	195.00		0.00
029 Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy High Intensity	SqFt	45.20	23.00	1,039.60	25.00	1,130.00		0.00
030 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	150.00	3.65	547.50	4.00	600.00		0.00
031 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 12"	Ft	64.00	16.00	1,024.00	18.00	1,152.00		0.00
032 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	1.00	265.00	265.00	300.00	300.00		0.00
033 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	150.00	0.80	120.00	1.25	187.50		0.00
034 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 12"	Ft	64.00	2.10	134.40	2.50	160.00		0.00
035 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Mkg Arrow	Each	1.00	130.00	130.00	150.00	150.00		0.00
036 Flagging	Hour	40.00	23.55	942.00	23.55	942.00		0.00
037 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	192.00	6.60	1,267.20	7.00	1,344.00		0.00
038 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,365.00	1,365.00	1,650.00	1,650.00		0.00
039 Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	1.00	105.00	105.00	125.00	125.00		0.00
040 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	525.00	525.00	650.00	650.00		0.00
041 Type B610 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	125.00	62.50	7,812.50	37.50	4,687.50		0.00
042 Type P10 Concrete Gutter	Ft	95.00	61.50	5,842.50	35.50	3,372.50		0.00
043 Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	45.00	26.20	1,179.00	31.00	1,395.00		0.00
044 Fertilizing	Lb	2607.00	1.05	2,737.35	1.25	3,258.75		0.00
045 Fiber Mulching	Lb	3477.00	1.30	4,520.10	1.50	5,215.50		0.00
046 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	342.00	6.30	2,154.60	7.50	2,565.00		0.00
047 Refurbish Single Mailbox	Ech	8.00	210.00	1,680.00	250.00	2,000.00		0.00
048 Refurbish Double Mailbox	Each	2.00	265.00	530.00	300.00	600.00		0.00
TOTAL				326,598.40		407,756.65		0.00